
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 27.4 6.1 2,027.7 87,597 87,597 52,413 167.1

2 曇り一時雨 23.5 0.0 675.6 29,186 116,783 104,827 111.4

3 曇り 24.5 0.0 867.3 37,467 154,250 157,240 98.1

4 曇り時々晴れ 29.1 7.8 2,403.0 103,810 258,060 209,654 123.1

5 曇りのち晴れ 28.3 4.4 1,646.1 71,112 329,171 262,067 125.6

6 晴れのち曇り 31.6 8.9 2,459.7 106,259 435,430 314,481 138.5

7 晴れ時々曇り 33.5 10.8 2,428.9 104,928 540,359 366,894 147.3

8 晴れ 34.5 11.9 2,713.0 117,202 657,560 419,308 156.8

9 曇り時々晴れ 32.0 2.1 1,462.1 63,163 720,723 471,721 152.8

10 曇り一時雨 29.0 4.6 1,656.9 71,578 792,301 524,135 151.2

11 曇り時々雨 25.0 0.0 305.1 13,180 805,481 576,548 139.7

12 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 7.8 2,404.6 103,879 909,360 628,962 144.6

13 晴れ 25.9 11.5 2,911.3 125,768 1,035,128 681,375 151.9

14 晴れ 28.0 10.0 2,594.9 112,100 1,147,228 733,789 156.3

15 晴れ 30.3 10.4 2,524.1 109,041 1,256,269 786,202 159.8

16 晴れ時々曇り 27.6 3.1 1,404.0 60,653 1,316,922 838,616 157.0

17 晴れ 26.0 10.9 2,786.4 120,372 1,437,294 891,029 161.3

18 晴れのち一時雨 24.1 1.3 1,072.6 46,336 1,483,631 943,443 157.3

19 晴れ時々曇り 20.9 6.1 2,194.8 94,815 1,578,446 995,856 158.5

20 晴れ一時雨 22.8 4.7 1,871.8 80,862 1,659,308 1,048,270 158.3

21 曇り時々晴れ 24.5 3.2 1,665.2 71,937 1,731,244 1,100,683 157.3

22 曇り一時雨 21.1 0.0 671.6 29,013 1,760,257 1,153,097 152.7

23 曇り一時雨 27.0 2.0 1,193.1 51,542 1,811,799 1,205,510 150.3

24 晴れ時々曇り 21.8 1.1 1,208.2 52,194 1,863,994 1,257,924 148.2

25 晴れ 22.6 5.9 2,219.9 95,900 1,959,893 1,310,337 149.6

26 晴れ 23.5 10.8 2,577.3 111,339 2,071,233 1,362,750 152.0

27 晴れ時々曇り 26.4 11.1 1,994.7 86,171 2,157,404 1,415,164 152.4

28 晴れのち一時雨 23.2 1.9 1,081.9 46,738 2,204,142 1,467,577 150.2

29 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 0.9 820.7 35,454 2,239,596 1,519,991 147.3

30 晴れ 25.9 8.0 2,218.8 95,852 2,335,448 1,572,404 148.5
℃ h 54,061.3

26.3 5.58 1,802.0

4.13 1,247.9

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2019年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥77,848

  月目標値 ¥52,413

月合計 ¥2,335,448
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